Bartow, Jonathan

From: Bartow, Jonathan
Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2016 2:49 PM
To: Lippold, Anette; LaValley, Celine A; Wulfert, Edelgard; Wiedeman, Gregory; DeRensis,

Michael; Shepherdson, Charles; Gersowitz, Kathleen H (kgersowitz@albany.edu);
Williams, Kevin J; Wheeler, Darrell; Datri, Angela; Altarriba, Jeanette; Griffith, Glyne;
Pawlik, Jeanine M; Chico Hurst, Karen; Davis, Colleen; Champagne, Jane K; Szelest, Bruce;
Mahoney, Jack; Gerken, Jeffrey T; Starke, Sandra; Brennan, Joseph A; Kudzin, Stephen J;
Tretheway, Earl T

Subject: BA/MA English/Liberal Studies

Attachments: SCANOOO1 (14).PDF; UAlbany BA_MA English_Liberal Studies Proposal Dec 2015
corrected 3-28-16.pdf

Congratulations to colleagues in our College of Art & Sciences on the final New York State approval and official
registration of a multi-award BA/MA program in English/Liberal Studies. Formal approval correspondence is
attached for your reference, along with the program proposal itself. The faculty are now authorized to
promote this new initiative to students and prospective students.

I ask that responsible colleagues receiving this notice, as appropriate to responsibilities, take actions as
warranted to establish the new BA/MA program listing in the Undergraduate and Graduate Bulletins, as well
as University administrative systems. Thank you and successful implementation to all involved.

Jon Bartow

FEFRFRR KRR R RRR R R kR R Rk ko

Jonathan T. Bartow
Vice Dean for Graduate Education

Office of Graduate Studies, UAB 121
http://www.albany.edu/gradstudies/
University at Albany, SUNY
Albany, NY 12222

Email: barfow(@albany.edu

Phone: 518-437-5062

Fax: 518-442-3922

From: Lippold, Anette

Sent: Tuesday, October 04, 2016 11:55 AM

To: LaValley, Celine A <clavalley@albany.edu>; Bartow, Jonathan <jbartow@aibany.edu>
Subject: FW: State University of New York at Athany - Proposal 2016-0523

FYl.
Anette

Anette Lippold, Ph.D. | Senior Assistant to the President | President’s Office, UNH 302 | University at Albany | 1400
Washington Ave, Albany NY 12222



Phone: 518 956 8013 {direct) | 518 956 8010 (main office)
Email: alippold@albany.edu

From: Barbara Ruche! [mailto:Barbara.Ruchel@nysed.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, October 04, 2016 11:50 AM

To: alexander.cartwright@suny.edu; program.review@suny.edu
Ce: Stellar, James <jstellar@albany.edu>; Ortiz, Phillip <Phillip.Ortiz@suny.edu>; Leslie Templeman

<Leslie. Templeman@nysed.gov>; Kathleen Egan <Kathieen.Egan@nysed.gov>
Subject: State University of New York at Albany - Proposal 2016-0523

Provost Cartwright:

Please see the attached letter and inventory of Registered Programs report concerning the referenced program
proposal. Please maintain these items in your records.

Thank you,

Barbara Ruchel

Secretary 2

New York State Education Department
Office of College and University Evaluation
89 Washington Avenue

Room 969 EBA

Albany, NY 12234




